Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) MR3315-632

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies) WEN-YI CHANG; FRANCO LIN; LUNG-CHENG LEE; HUNG-TA HSIAO; SHOU-I CHEN; YU-CHI SUNG; TAI-SHAN LIAO; CHIH-YEN CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/25/13; 2/25/1	Street Address: 3F., NO. 106, SEC. 2, HEPING E. RD. City: TAIPEI CITY 106 State: Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE	involved: 1 7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Street Address; 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043	8. Payment Information							
Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Docket Number: MR3315-632 Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Deposit Account Number 50-5298 Authorized User Name ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE							
9. Signature:	3/13/2013							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							

Customer No. 04586

PATENT

REEL: 030007 FRAME: 0552

700502157

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Ti (Check one		P,	ATE	NT	Ric	ж	'S re	ien	red 1	to.in t	his	agre	em	rit a	are:									
		a	Pat	ant.	App	lica	tion	for	aldt	inver	itioi	n, ex	(ecu	ted	by t	ne AS	SI	GNO)Fi{	S) a	ORCI	umen	tly wh	th this
Assignmen	nt															5				·			-	
T				4.						l unds										,,,_,,,,				
(Check On	(9 1																							
S	ğυ	1.5	3. P	ater	it riç	phis	onl	у																
The filling di] w	0	ntictvi Febru	ide y Û	Pai S. I	ent Sete	righ ant A	rts. Vop	ln licet	lhis c	as ent	thed	e as abo	sign ve.	000	ghall h	\ev	e the	e rik	ght t	o cit	alm tl	ne be	nefit of
M	WE	b	ellec	√e ′ (hat	ŀ₩	E a	m/a	re ti	na ori	glm	al Imi	ve nto	or(s) of	a clair	me	d inv	en	lon	in tr	ie ap	plicat	ion.
ת	he a	at	OVE	Mide	antif	laci	App	lica	tlon	was	me	de o	rao	hot	zed	by in	re/i	JS.,						
۱۸ ۱۷ ۱۹ nebnu	180 ME	h O 1	iere 100	oy.e ⊩by	ickr tini	iow)	iedg imp	e tr cisc	onn Jate	iny w	ll fe	ilse Limo	staïe re tt	eme BA	nts five	made (5) ye	ln ar	this , s, or	As: bo	signi th.	nen	t is p	deinu	eldsı
Ti	'ne /	A١	881	3NC)A(S) n	aten	red	to i	a this	Agı	een	ent	le (d	or ar	e):								
(F	الن=	'n	ame	of	sole	or	Ylrst	815	sign	or)	YV 4	<u>m-Y</u>	(Ch	W)			*****	~~						
(Address)_		ΝQ	<u>). 7.</u>	P&	<u>D</u> 6	фĒ	الباها	Hai	юh	ı Şcie	DC:	Pa	ık t	aln.	chu	City.	Ţα	wan.	А	Ò.C	. 30	076		~~~
F)	±u¤:	ก	am,	of	68C	iond	join	i a	us ig	nor, I	bn.	y)l	Fran	30.1	_in_									
(Address)_																	Γe	wan.	R	O.C	. 30	076	*****	
/0	Z: 113 :	•	a ent		eto i an	تحادا	m+ =	ماھم		, if an	:	' f		٠										
(Address)_															-		Tal	wan.	R	o.c	. 30	076		
														,	,									
										or, if								r				•		
(Address)_		7 0	<u> . 7.</u>	民	D.S	九日	<u>d</u> 1	Hisir	nehu	Sole	DC.	Pa	rk. h	s o	chu.	City.	Τa	WAII.	A	<u>0.</u> 0	.30	076		
										il any														
(Address)_	Ŋ	Vo), <u>7.</u>	A&	<u>0 6</u>	h A	id., I	Hair	nchi	Scie	nce	Pa	<u>rk. +</u>	sin	chų.	Clty.	Tα	war.	B	O.Ç	. 30	076		
										r, if ar														
(Address)_	N	ψo	<u>, 7,</u>	H&	D 6	þΒ	d. J	Hs	nchi	Scle	nc.	Pa	<u>rk. þ</u>	sin	chu	City.	Ta	wan.	В	Q.C	.30	076		

Page 1 of 3

(Full name of seventh joint assignor, if any) Tai-Shan Liao
Address) No. 7, R&D 6th Rd. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 30076
(Full name of eighth Joint assignor, if any) Chih-Yen Chen
(Address) No. 7, R&D 6th Rd., Heinchu Science Park, Heinchu City, Talwan, R.O.C. 30076
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets aπached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) National Applied Research Laboratories
(Address of Assignee) <u>3F. No.106. Sec. 2. Heplno E. Rd. Taicei City 106. Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One) an individual a partnership
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.
(State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The sole or second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)
□an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of
(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
الإسلام والطريسية والإسارية المراكب المرا

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their

Page 2 of 3

representatives, any facts forcer to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any highly proceedings, eign all levels pipeles, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and release each approximate, elected as the recessory as expirition pipeles to cause any and all latters Patent to be resulted to said ASSIGNES(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything recessary or destrable to access or said assigned to obtain and enforced proper protection for early invention.

Wan-Y: Chang	2012/02/25
grade the region on their same that it	(Dade)
Transa I to	2013/02/25 (Date)
Event whereas over a process	2013/02/25 (Oato)
Florida To History	2019/02/25 (Date)
To your were on when assignment if many !	2013/02/25 (Date)
Yn-Chi Sung	2013/02/25 (Cette)

i hereby give our Attorney authorization to linear; the Sensi Number and filling date of the above-referenced Pajant Application when known

This year then 2013/10/25

2013/02/25 (Date)

Tai - Shan Lina Tunanus y assessa Lassegare il sony

Page 3 of 3